TRIPURA STATE ELECTRICITY CORPORATION LIMITED

(A Govt. of Tripura Enterprise)



No. F. MD/ 14.0/TSECL/2022/30,759-69

Dated, Agartala, the 2nd August, 2024

OFFICE ORDER

In the interest of works of the Corporation, Sri Anik Deb, PA-II, Corporate office, TSECL, Agartala shall perform his duty attached to the General Manager (Technical), Corporate office, TSECL with immediate effect.

This is issued as approved by the Managing Director, TSECL vide MD.U.O.No. 5363 dated 2nd August, 2024 for favour of your information and necessary action please.

(Er. Sisir Debbarma)

Dy. General Manager (Corporate & HR) Corporate Office, TSECL, Agartala, Tripura

Copy To:-

- 1. PS to the Managing Director, TSECL for information.
- 2. The Director (Finance), TSECL, Agartala for information."
- 3-6. The General Manager (Technical / Finance / Generation / Transmission) TSECL, Agartala.
- 7. The Sr. Manager (HRM), Corporate Office, TSECL, Agartala.
- .8. The Manager (IT), Corporate Office, TSECL, Agartala is directed to upload the Office Order in TSECL Website.
- 9. The Office Superintendent, Corporate Office, TSECL, Agartala.
- 10. Person Concern.
- 11. OFFICE ORDER BOOK.

RHRRR

Dy. General Manager (Corporate & HR) Corporate Office, TSECL, Agartala, Tripura

Corporate Office, Bidyut Bhavan, North Banamalipur, Agartala– 799001, West Tripura Phones: 0381-232-8001 / 232-5843 /231-7815 // FAX: 0381-231-9427 / 222-5356